LTM4604
1
4604fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTM4604
Typical Application
Features
Applications
Description

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 25°C/W, θJC(BOT) = 7°C/W,
θJC(TOP) = 50°C/W, WEIGHT = 1.0g
order information
LEAD FREE FINISH TRAY PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE (NOTE 2)
LTM4604EV#PBF LTM4604EV#PBF LTM4604V 15mm × 9mm × 2.32mm LGA –40°C to 85°C
LTM4604IV#PBF LTM4604IV#PBF LTM4604V 15mm × 9mm × 2.32mm LGA –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
This product is only offered in trays. For more information go to: http://www.linear.com/packaging/
For easier PC board layout and assembly due to in-
creased spacing between land grid pads, please refer
to the LTM4604A.
LTM4604
3
4604fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTM4604
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTM4604E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 85°C. Specifications over the –40°C to 85°C operating
temperature range are assured by design, characterization and correlation
Electrical Characteristics	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range (Note 2), otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VIN = 5V unless otherwise noted. See Figure 15.